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RE: PET!TION, FOR RECLASSIFICATION 3 BEFORE
from M.L.R, to R-A
NW corner belmont Avenue £ COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS el
«and Security Boulevard,
Ist District 3 OF
Grace L. Zimmerman, : BALTIMORE COUNTY SMITH, SOMERVILLE & tAsE
Petitioner
iy Besedyd , SO
Mo, 65-302-RA e S, Sl etk
Fanemcn Avewe Teitrvawe s " -
tits e st G syt P caToave R R A atsse ey Tirdmtmmereen g . John A. “lowik

BALTIMGRE, MARYLAND 21201

August 21, 1370

Mr,
August 21, 1970
Page Two

ORDER OF DISMISSAL oasoher 15,1388

Petition of Groce L. Zimmerman for reclassification from M.L.R. to R-A on |
property locded on the northwest comer of Belmont Avenue and Security Boulevard, in the
First Election District of Baltimore County.

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals s In receipt of a letter from the arturney for
the projestants-appallants, filed Octaber 12, 1973, whereln ho states: “. . , | am advised |
by my client that the case is octually moot since the introduction of the maps on March 24, i
1971 and that apparently pert of the tract has besn the subject of subsequent zoning coses.” |

'WHEREAS, the said attomey for the said protestants-appellants requests:

"+« thot the Board issue an arder that wouid not in effect affim the zoning commissioner
because of the change in the circumstances.*

WHEREAS, based on an opinion, dated November 10, 1971, which the Board
from the Baltimore County Solicitor, wherein he stated that any zaning coses pend~
ing before tha Board on the date the new zoning maps were adopted are moot.

Because of these changes, iC =y well be that the proper zoning
for this tract should be sacthing other than RA, Additional
study of the entire situai.on by the Baltimore Countv Office of
Planning end Zoning may be necessary and desirable,

William s. Baldwin, Chairman
County Board of Appaals
County 0ffice Building

111 West Chasapeaka Avenue
Towaon, Maryland 21204

_Accordingly, request is hersby zade that the hearing
in the matter be postponed indefinitely “n order to explore the
feasibility of having scme other type of zoning.

fOur files incicate that the i.t postponement granted
in this cass was grinted at the request of counsel for one of

the protestants,
Very truly yours,
4
ﬁ-ﬂ-ﬁ ﬁlfr,,,_

RS: ZONING PILE No. 65 302 RA Mr, Jobn A, Slowik

Cha

ounty Board of lﬂlﬂ.
[§ mg offics !.n‘.
LL). W, Chesapcake Avenue
fowson, Maryland

Dear Mr. Baldwin:

Most of the zoning files on pending cases have
been turned over to me by the widow of the late Thomas P.
Neubesger, Esquire. I do not know who will ultimately
represent the protestants in this case. Please forward any
future notices tc me and I will contact the irterested
parties on the Prutestants' side.

Re: Case No, 65-302-RA
Grace L. Siamarean

Classification f-om MIR to RA

JMR:dlh

Dear Mr. Chairman:

Your notice of a hearing dated for September 17, 1970
on the above captioned matter was forwarded to this office by
counsel for the petitloners, Mr. Hennegan, since this office
gene! represents the present owners uf the tract, although
we are not counsel of record in the case itself.

IT IS HERERY ORDERED, this__ 239 day of April, 1574, thot said I
petition by and the same is declared moot and the petition dismissed,

Thank you for your f£ine ccoperation.

COUNTY BOARD OF AFPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNV
7 72

CVMCF :GA
CC: Marie Neubergar

1516 wWooduliff Ave.
Balto. Md. 21207

Mr, that 1y after &
this notice to us he would be away from the office wntil after
(EH September 1 and that some action toward pos er

evard to Rolling Mé
of the sroperty south of Security Boulevard, as sxtended, haa
granted preliminary approval by the County -\m:mtie-.

~
AT S LY
qidoa s

L ' L ®p
'"’V BALTiMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND He=
Q o 5 TREUTH AND MCFARLAND MaR23'65 4 o” HENNEGAN AND CHIPMAN
@ . bt R e Sk INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ! ATTORNEYS AT Law
3 a
V October 10, 1973 O -Mr,_John Rose .
Taning Commissioner
FROM....._ M= Ha. B St s March 29, 1965
Apell 23, 1974 Zoning Advi
M----};m rR John G. Rose, Zoning Commissioner
Baltimoro County Office Bui
Towson, Maryland - 21204
ohn Slowik, Chairman X
;:i.w.m Esuire ¢ 2 . o Hiaas Re: 15 A, W/S Beltuay at Security
’ “mn- C"“"t, o'““" :m i % Boulevard & Belmont Avenue;
Towson, Maryiond 21704 The subject property 's part of a large industrial 4 Grace L. Zimmerman, Owner;
A area which is orlented directly to the inlurdun'u of :h:ll'll‘ﬂﬂ w. Rwil:iams, Contract
se No. 65 302 © 7 3 2 urchaser; Reclassification from
- ,_"" - R cans o, ccurity Boulevard and the Baltimor: County Beltway : et Raslanalie 7
—Grase |, Zimmerman, Potitonsr As stated in the "Report of the Master Plan e, R SN
Dear Mr. Slowik: for the Western Planaing Area the Wesicra Pianning e OReES
Doar e, MeFatend Azea includes 11. 6% of the population of the county,
Lok With regard to your letter of August 31st relative while only 3.2% of the industrial land, including the % :’:B"oﬂﬂmr my npfuarlance on Izg-lx:wll of the Peti. -ers, Grace L.
& Enclosed herewith Is a cepy of the Order of Dismissel to, thie subjsct case.Iom 'd:;'“:n:“'uz;:::":!ﬁ:h: :’;. subject site, is in this area. 4 iabove embad rprag, T e PRNS) eotsact Purchaser, in
pased Jodoy by the y case is actually moot since the K
by the Cousty Leard of Appeals. in the dbeve entitled cree. on March 24, 1971 and that apparently part of the tract With the Meadaws Industrial Park rapldly
has been the subject of subsequent zoning cases. being occapied it is expected that industrial deveiopment Very truly yours,
in this area wiil intensify rapidly in the nea: future. .
I, therefore, respectfully submit that the Board ) ; \
Very truly vours, issue an order that would not in effect affirm the This land, located in a prestige arca and exposcd St L/ﬁ“,. )\ Vi
zoning commissioner becauss of the change in the circum- to the Baltimore County Beltway, (s a prime indugtrial A. Owin Hennegfn, Jr. |
stances. sito and should remain zoned industrially as it was when \ {
the Master Plan for t ¢ Western Planaing Arca was AOHT xim¢ -
Loy i — oy~ adopted on November 15, 1962. i
L72 T
CVMCF 5 GA ﬁ Voat—
€C: Harry S. Swartzwelder, :q-h H. BY'STAAB, Dircctor
Owon Henmagan, Esquirs A. Owen Hennegan, Jr., Esquire Industrial Development
S. Swertzwolder, Jr., Esuire Alfred mii Commission
Jr. ond Mes, Marityn A, Metx fonald Vaile
Richerd N, Amald HBS:GGCH:clm
Rolling Road improvemeont Amn.
s “2]15 e Fdod Coaih fo et
7
.. Frome ) o] !\(“\. e
o m 5
Soord of Education s "




Thomas P. Neabarges
ATTORNEY AT LAW
1418 WOBDELIPY AVENUE
o s1aEe

Wikossn 4.3014

August 2, 1965

Hon. Johm 0. Rose
ru’:u; Commissioner of Baltimore County .
County Of fice 14 i 8
Towson, Maryland 2 ! i . .
i | Capy of Appaat

RE: Petition for Reclassification

2 . . tone and Variance e A
:-::"w“ :‘caﬂur of pelsont # e alsts Tiled with patl Bl
Avenue and Security Boulevard, 5 o SRR
1st. District.
Orace L. Zimmersan-Petitioner ool b
ho. 65=302-RA. A m m. 1 Counsal thamer
Vusen, Rerylond 21204
¥ v, Semmi Po Satemin, protestent
ear Mr, Rosel ! o e %
Pleane nter an appesl to the Baltimore Cownty feard of npp-ll;“ | mu o
from the decision of the Deputy Zoning Comsissicner dated July 9, i

titled case.
ting the petition for reclassificstion in the above

1‘1‘:1‘: -npp-‘ 1 i:.tlnn pursuan te the Baltimore County Cods, Rl Ko
8.

. i3 enclosed herewith to cover the cost of the

A chock for §
instant appeal.

Very truly yours,

e W/
~Thomas ¥, We E}._.r :
Attorney for Prote it

Members of North Rolling foad
Improvement Associaticn

Samuel P, Desszan

Kichard Arnold

|
!
i

. ‘ Stare Regstear
ND
ANS &) EENeERs

AARYLAND - HAmilton 6-2144

E - BALTIMORE 14

e Y 1 ]

» PORLAR GTREET - GAMBRIDG

Pebruary 15 1965

DESCRIFLION FOR RECLASS IFICATION FROH ¥.L.R.=2 T0 R-A.

or formsd by the intsrsacticm of the

SEGINNING for the same at the corw
with the morth side

of Socurity Boule

sids of Balmoni Avemue, X feat wide,

feat wide, a8 proposed, said pelst alsc belng
1y along said nortivest side of Boluamt iv

situate 19754 feat mors cF s measured

sous fros its iotersection vith
beginning and rusning
54 mimutes 50

nor theaster

the northeast aide of Rolling ¥oad, thencs lsaving said place of

thves Lnon th 4l s

and biming on sald nor! % aide of Delmont Avernus Korth &l degree: "
L side of e lmon!

sscends Bast £20.0 fect more or lass, thenoe leaving sald porthues!

vamue at right angles thersic NoTth -7 degress O

37 degrees 26 mimtes 45 seccads Weat 426

at 835.0 feat BoTe or less to sald north side o

recn 675 fest more or lsas o the placs of begimnins

4 minutes 10 secords West £15.17 fost,

& 02 fest and thenca Scuth 39 de-

thsace Bouth Boulsvard
f Security

gresa Lk micutes We

theuce sasterly birding the:

Containing 13.72 acves of land more or less.

s
oF WA

_ B
e Mg Sagwicnten 0 e et s Puttems

"'“‘“‘.U-Uﬁlmdh_

B = e e e e

PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

v
L o GRACE L. STSSENEN - -legal owner__ of the property situate in Baltimore ey
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part herea, % /3

hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuat

to the Zoning Law of Balti. cre County, from an__ sl 20¢ 10 r... Agea
,,,,, ~---zone, for the following reasons:
changes ia
mevessity, ets.

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regwiations
1, or we, agree 10 pay expenscs of above re<lassification and ‘or Special Exception advertising,

posting, etc, upon iling of thi ion, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoming
regajations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimare
sty
/
| Lotus
( Ll bl Le U0 ae & J 4
Wl Lald | do b
Cantract purchaser Legal Owner

% 2. Box Jdk Address . (3L brvio s

K ridd
o T

titioner's Attorney Protestant’s Attorncy

Address Couwbell Building .
WO 4, MaryLEaT
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_____ Md 44y
of____ March.

-y 1965, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general cir. ation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and tha the public hearing be had befors the Zoning
Commissioner of Saltimore County in Room 106, County

9 rdag ot Aert!

Office Building in Towson, Baltiore
County, on the.
L

L 196..5 at B

EEEsssTEmvvmcame

.. 302
ul”

WESTER

RA

N 26

g o

PEORE TS
.:. o R.A, Lons and

DEFUTY 20MING

or

L Zimmsrman~ Pt tioner

BALTDDRE COMNYY

No, £5-300-24

Plars et e anes
The potiticner has requested reclsssificstion of his

Property (rom an M.L.R, some to 4n KA. sons and also sesks Farisnceste

Section 717.5 of the Baltimire County laning hee'.tions, The petition
for Tariances wes withdrawn at the hearing.

The sibject tract conslste of

aciws. Flans cull for

ths

senstruction 2L0 garden type spertesnt wits of the

the one snd teo 'adreas

pes. Remts would mry from $117.50 to $1I7.50 (iacladiog uiilities) per

ldizgs will be of Wrick in a colontal desien,

quste offstrest parking ard recrvational facilities

Tie property was described as

tie Norta
by 40 old bars and & homs, oo the West by w wd ranufactering tened
lmd, on the South by the projossd Security Buuleverd Setensica ard on the

East by Belmont Avemis and Lhe Security Soulswid-Sllizcre feltway rampes

The topogrephy was da.

Bare we lestimony from vericus engineers Umt sewer, wter

the Office

and various other utilities are svilatle and adegiats, Thers ws testisomy
from & traffie engioeer that the k f e pre ™t
e v 0 g artors v
with no resultin -~ L gh be e

Thare ws tostizony fram Nr, Serrerd Villemstin, Pl

Topar - . a.ne of the need 3T aparte
i, A s o d Tnasense i
ey
. A ﬂ

° &

e = vitnass e le s - e *tants EL Y
bls oppemition &8 Ve fuct that "he ue .

%ut be wasted 1o preserve U saming me ance, e Deputy

Laning Commles’ mer Finde 11 4470m -

ividml protestant’'s testimey.

For the aloregeing reesons S ORIEHED by W Deg

Laning Oowmisal mar of Beltimore County whis ¢

e bwrwin deseriied property or ared @

reclagsilied; from an ¥ 1.8, s

s slls plan by e State humds Comission, Bwresu of Punlls Servicss asd




PROCTOR. ROYSTON & MUELLER.
ATTORNEYS AT Law
Caurm s

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

MAR17 'E5 Y

KON € mocTon
CARRoLL w

ZONING UPARTMENT

March 16, 1965

Mr. John G Rose
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Applicatinn of Grace L, Zimmerman
Northwes: corner of Belmont Avenue

Deax Mr. Rose:
Will you please note on your records that
we no longer represent the Applicant in this case?
Sincerely yours,
i

C () nr b

th C. Proctor.

the property of plaintiff in error was serious and bighly injurious is clearly

established; and, uince « necessary basis for the suppost of that invasion is wanting,
the action of the zoning authoritics comes within the ban of the Fourteenth Amend-
men: and caw ot be sustained. "

It is submitted that the instant case clearly falls within the mandate
of the wording of the Supreme Court, for the property owner in the instant caso is
deprived of a use of her property that very clearly would not affect the public
health, safety, morals or general welfare of the community and that therefore,
either the interpretation of the Baltimore Gounty Zoning Regulations or the Regula-
tion itself 15 clearly orroneous as adopted,

When it in shown that the health, safaty, convenience and ganeral
welfare of the inhabitants of the part of the County affectad will not be promoted by
the inclusion of land in an industrial zone, thereby inhibiting its use fer residential
Pirposes to the scrious damage of the owner, such zoring may be set aside.

- Hoffman v. Mayor and City Council, 79 A 2d. 367 at 373.

The granting of the rezoning to the apartment zone in this case will
be in the public interest as well as an expression of desire for choice on the part of
the property owner. It would seem that when such is the case, more specifically,
where there is an uadisputed upgrading of the property to a more desirable zone,
coupled with the undisputed export testimony that it is in the public intercst and is
the desire of the property owne=, that when the only 4ppazent reason for retaining
the industrial zone is to create a reservoir of property so zoned, that in such
instance the burden of proof shauld rest upon the proper planning or zoning officials

to a basis for r

g the property to the use for which

i
BALTIMORE COUNYY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

PETITION FOR n}:cLAmrchnoN AND VARIANCE D
Grace L. Zi roperty - corner ¢
and Security Mwnd From MLR to RA

Daie. March 3, 1965/ mAf

ml&.Juﬂl.hﬂr,Mm
“ZoRing RAViE

o Y Tamifetee T 2.8 No. 65-302-RA ZONING DRFANTMENT
ar
FROM. .. Chaclos Teret MEMORANDUM L L= Beh
Owner - Grace Zimmerman |
SURJECT.. ﬁ?;,mmrﬁ e ‘Security Hivd, AREA The subject petition s & request for a reclassification of property
ot 1

Present. ?ﬂlﬂ-bz ni.‘a. e RA zoned MLR to an RA. Zone, on the basis of error in the adoption of the original
Noo Am.'al B2 £

”w-a-é

Land Use Map and because of change in the charccter of the neighborhood. Thus

it can be scen that basically the request embodies the upgrading of the use cf the

property.

The industrial zone, of which the parcel that is the subject of this

petition is pait. consists of vacant tracts of land and the subject property has direct

access to existing roads of ad:quate capacity. There was competent and uacontra-
ma 80 as to glve emergency vehicles an improved radius

Parking shall be
for hlm.l.ng at end of parking dicted testimony from experts that (1) this= is no danger of hazard or afety from

traffic congestion that may be g by the p

posed apartment

that in fact, the development of the property as an industrial site could produce

considerably more traffic than the proposed residential use; that (2) public fac

of water and sewer are provided and are adequate for and

will have no eifect on the surrounding industrial or residetial communities; that

(3} storm water run-off is adequately provided for and would be substantially less

due to open spaces of greenery provided in apartments that are not so provided in

industrial uses where there are large areas sct aside and paved for parking purposcs;

that (4) it s conceded by all that 7o health hazard can exist by reason of apartment

development nor does industsial development of adjacent tracts create a health

haza »d 10 uzighioring residential uses; that (5) the public health, safety, morals

it was originally zoned. Io do other.dise, it seems 18 to deny a proparty owner of

uses, in the

growth of the Social Security

j th ral
all conimon Jaw rigiks/of dwnarship'and subject bim to the whimy o govarnmen facilitics, which are a mere stone's throw from the site. Ifit can be said that

agencies. planning gave no consideration to this aspect, then error was committed; but if,

i i L T, lies
The meiyorsll acclag, 88 aa sxercles oLtk policeipows: on the other hand, it is saic that planners could not have anticipated such & growth

i t id land mix=
B thensnd foleyiantivaieental & over private propeity tarava S and for that reason could not have considered it, then a major and substant ai

tures or combinations that conflict to the detriment of the community as a whole, or

change has in the In either inst: there lies

s i & hensive
using the goneral welfare provision broadly, to promots or furth.i a comprehensiv Justifiable, and logical reason for rezcoing the property from the standpoint of

plan for harmonicus land uses. The MLR Zone thai we are dealing with in the U
ge.

with sesidential uses and

instant case, is to be In the main, this 1ncmorandum has concerned jtself with “error",

it wd i riginal bazis for idential
19 health'question exlsts, which historically was the origl S o amerian however, this is not to be construed that it is felt by petitioners that no changes,

rts. Therefore, wher
sxclusion and the only one gensrally. recognized by the cou itk 2 other than popuintion as sct forth in the preceding paragraph, have occurred. Sub-

trimental affect
thera is no conflict in land uss mixtures and where there Ls no detrimen o stantial increases to the Sorial Security complox, whi+h in fact removed sos-e

©n the community with relation to any of the classic factors considered in zoning

avallable area zoned for use, and the of

or rezoning, then an exercise of thiz police power that deprives a property owner

and the of Clarke in close proximity are examples

, is clearly erroncous and an abuse
of a legitimate and proper use of his property, is clearly erroncous T e R o

of poyes. The need for rental housing in the a -ea and the failure of the

the latest technique in good ing,
Considering the subject tract from the la chnique in g planning, authorities to provide it us the map, has been many times expounded beiaze the

it is clear that it is ideally suited for since it an

Zoning Authorities as reason for error, and to forther press the point in this memo-

resi north, th rovidis
excellent buffer zone for the residential proparty to the north, thereby p ng e

) 15t to the ith, Certainly the failure to
§ionishio xenn o the dnduntcial properiy 19 the oo 5 In conclusion, since zoning is not static, where there is a showing

ized in today" thods of
pretlds e bellors swhlch Lxiso exiv dz aallyikecognitad in taduyls mathoda o that it s in the interest of public welfare to rezone, that thero will be no detsimental

planning and zaning, constitutes an erroz. offect on the area, and coupled with the consideration of the interest and rights of

plasning staff falled to take into consid-
I duarcies sracd cuatthe e eisitisile aoy e the individual propesty owner to develop his property so as not to interfere with the

eration the rapid growth of population in the area stemming from the nearby

S5

@ @
or general welfa=e of the community will in nc mannaes be affected by the use of
the property for - esidential apartments, but on the contvary, these classic require-
ments of all zoning will be enhanced; that (6) there will be no detrimental effect
on adjacent propertics whe: - sre residential in character nor will apartments
deter the eificient ase of adjei iz industrial tracts; and finally, where it is shown
that orderly development or industrial land requires the “acility of readily available
rental housing and that apartments are nccessary and necded in close rolationship
to industrial uses so that one complements the other,

Thou_h tie interpretation uu. placed on an MLR classification
excludes residential use in the zone (although the zoning reaulations do not specifi-
cally so state! we urge not only a substanticl error in the adoption of the map as it
relates to the subject property. but also that thore is either ar. error in the inter-

of the regulations th 1

or in the adoption of such regulations in

respect to the 1

of use, y where a property owner is desirous
of upgrading the use. Certainly sumewhat analagous is the fact that an owner of
residentially zonad property of a higher density may ceriiinly develop his property
in a lowes density category if he so desires, therchy upgrading it.

The Supreme Court of the United States in Nectow v. City of Cam-~
bridge, 277 U.S. 183; 48 5.Ct. 447, 448; 72 L.Ed. 8il, ivllowed in Hoffman 7.
Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, 79 A 2d. 367, held ' . « « The governmental

power to interfere by zoning regulations with the general rights of the land owner

by rostricting the character of his use, # iu not and, cther questions

aside, such restriction caanot be imposed if it does not bear a substantial relation

to the public health, safety, morals or general welfare . . . That the invasion of
Fempbasis added

general welfare, then in the general interest, it is in good conscience that the

subject property should be reclassified into an RA Zone.

Respectiully subraitted,

o iy T

A. Cwen Henncgnn
406 Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland - 21204
VAlley 5-7500

Attorney for Petitioner



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

soa0d rA
INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE #e N
i P
10 Mrs_John G Rose,  Zoning Gommissioner  pate April 13, 1965 ﬂ‘ g
¥ioM__George E. Gavrelis, Director et &

WBIECT._Petition_#65-302-RA. "MaL.R, 1o ReA. cnd a Vorience to permir disignce of 4%/ P
48 feet and 58 feei between the long dimensions instead of the required ﬂ feet; p"
10 permit a distance of 8 feet between end of buildings instecd of the required
25 fuet, Northwast comer of Belmont Avenue ond Security doulevord.

Being o2
tha prperty of Grace Ls Zimmenman, * | bsind

et

1st_District

HEARING:  Thursday, April 29, 1965 (2:00 .M

The planning staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed
the subject petition and offers the following commentss

The Western Planning Area Comprehensive Rezoning Mop was adopted only after careful
analysis of, emong ather things, industrial needs and employment oppurtunities. Appro-
printe land was reserved for industry where thare ware prime accessability character
The subject site falls within that category, and is zaned M.L.R. There is no questi
our minds that the map wos correct when odopted and that there have been no changes in
the area to justify reclassification for apariment use. The County cannot afford fo be

prodigal with industrial lond.

The site plon submitted even sirengthens our view that reclassification would not be in
the public interest, The very life blood of the County's economy — industry — would be
displaced by apartment d of almost totally inguished design.

In view of the abave, particularly in light of the reed to provide omple and diversified
employment opportunities in the Social Security Headguarters area, we strongly recom-
mend thot the subject petition be denied.

-

BALTIMCRE COUNTY QFFICE OF PLANKING AND ZONING
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TONSON L, MARYLARD

mﬁm e MR Tems to FA Zems amd

T owaEmy Mawyled 7130k

Limmermnr,
The Zonirg Advisory Committee has reviewed the subject petition
makes the following comments:

{EAMN IEUDEIe Trepesed water amd pever plams sheuld be indtented m plens,
T L I O LR R L 31 reeien the propessd
i1

The follewing nesbers hed no semest to offer

Bosrd of dusatiem
n.:n—ﬁ 1

Fire

Itate Feads Comdssien

Industrial Comdsstion

cor Mre Gresmwsli-isslth Copartmsnt
¥, Mospe-Traffic inginsering

Yours very truly

Chief of
Petition Processing

INTEROFFICE CORRESPOMDENCE

DIVISION GF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Balttmore Gonuty, Margland il
Towson 4, Maryland |

JCae N /
Date... ““B"u.‘szx
NING Dbl inin
TO: ux, Jamas B, Dysr !!‘ T

FROM:  Sugena J. Clifford

SUBJECT. Zoning Petition 65-302-RA
From M.L.R. to R.i, Horthwast
and Securitv Roulaevard.

corner of Belmont Aveaua

Reviaw of tha subject plat dated Feoruary 26, 1965

results in the following commants.

The intersection of Balmont Avanue and >ac:x:t./ .
Boulevard is poorly lecatad dus to the angls at w:alc:,m:l:::‘
Avanue intersucts ;Icuxitf. Bwu:ﬁﬁ‘;%m;ﬁnﬁém'.i. ik
ia dansity along Balmont Avan . c e
acei otential at this intersection, Also if tha tx
ko o Belnont Avanua axe increased, signalization will
ba required, This is not desirabla becausa of t - clos
proximity of this intersectiou to the Beltway Tamps.

ta 1700

The apartaments can ba expected to genera
trips per day.

EJC1CRIMInE

100 235 —
0 Ans. (]
I’ 0. 7

y Wap L99e
3 'ﬁ.'“au-
Taaen, Ade 21200
u,._..wn—hlﬁhl-_
3&.-.-
Bear Bire
. hot 91,50 1 dus Por adwartl. lag and
,"..“.-';:-u-'-'m-
S o Bob At ol senta:
.“‘&:mnﬁ.—
whe hasring.
Teurs very wely,

A amn dr
LA -
Teston, nd, 21204

April 5, 1965
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